Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Parent Government Department:
Public Sector Body:

Quarterly Period Covered:

Details

Total payments made in Quarter
Payments made within 15 days

Payments made within 16 days to 30 days

Payments made in excess of 30 days that were subject
to LPI and compensation costs

Payments made in excess of 30 days that were not
subject to LPI and compensation costs

Amount of late payment interest (LPI) paid in Quarter

Amount of compensation costs paid in Quarter

Department of Health

Food Safety Authority of Ireland

Quarter 3 2020

Number

370

310

57

Please return completed template to cash_drawdown@health.gov.ie

Value (€)

4,026,913

3,919,098

94,817

12,998

23

180

Percentage (%)

of total

number of

payments
made

100%
84%

15%

1%



