## Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Parent Government Department:

Public Sector Body:

**Quarterly Period Covered:** 

Department of Health Food Safety Authority of Ireland Quarter 3 2020

Details	Number	Value (€)	Percentage (%) of total number of payments made
Total payments made in Quarter	370	4,026,913	100%
Payments made within 15 days	310	3,919,098	84%
Payments made within 16 days to 30 days	57	94,817	15%
Payments made in excess of 30 days that were subject to LPI and compensation costs	3	12,998	1%
Payments made in excess of 30 days that were not subject to LPI and compensation costs	-	-	-
Amount of late payment interest (LPI) paid in Quarter	3	23	-
Amount of compensation costs paid in Quarter	3	180	-

Please return completed template to cash\_drawdown@health.gov.ie